The Supplier shall start the Services on 17 June 2015 (the "Start Date") and shall complete them by 31 March 
2016 (the "End Date") unless this Contract is terminated earlier in accordance with its terms and conditions.   

4. Financial Limit 

Payments under this Contract shall not, in any circumstances, exceed £156,853 (UK One Hundred Fifty Six 

Thousand  Eight Hundred Fifty Three only) exclusive of any government tax, if applicable (the "Financial 
Limit"). 

5. Time of the Essence 

Time shall be of the essence as regards the performance by the Supplier of its obligations under this Contract. 

For and on behalf of     Name: